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General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

333 Hanford, CA 94,156,424 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90230 Fare Revenues $6,971,701 84.5%

28 Square Miles 2,154,084 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $428,124 5.2%

87,941 Population 7,585 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $692,400 8.4%

333 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 2,110 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $55,958 0.7%

Other UZAs Served 1,390 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $104,428 1.3%

See Below Total Operating Funds Expended $8,252,611 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
835 Square Miles 9,360,517 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0

3,267,449 Population 255,622 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0

505 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0

628 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0

Other Funds $0

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $1,930,428 25.1%

Vanpool 505 - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $4,268,186 55.5%

Total 505 - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation 0.0%

Other Operating Expenses $1,491,865 19.4%

Total Operating Expenses $7,690,479 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $562,132

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately)

Fare Revenues: 84.5%Local Funds: 5.2%State Funds: 8.4%Federal Assistance: .7%Other Funds: 1.3%

Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual Passenger 

Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Vanpool $7,690,479 $6,971,701 $0 94,156,424 2,154,084 9,360,517 255,622 0.0 628 505 19.6% 5.8

Total $7,690,479 $6,971,701 $0 94,156,424 2,154,084 9,360,517 255,622 0.0 628 505 19.6%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Vanpool $0.82 $30.09 Vanpool $0.08 $3.57 0.2 8.4

Total $0.82 $30.09 Total $0.08 $3.57 0.2 8.4

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Vanpool

OE/VRM # $0.81 # $0.82 2012: .75 2013: .81 2014: .84 2015: .82

OE/PMT # $0.10 # $0.08 2012: .09 2013: .1 2014: .1 2015: .08

UPT/VRM # 0.22 # 0.23 2012: .21 2013: .22 2014: .2 2015: .23

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Other UZAs Served: 342 Napa, CA; 235 Merced, CA; 79 Bakersfield, CA; 485 Lompoc, CA; 362 Madera, CA; 246 Santa Maria, CA; 394 Porterville, CA; 63 Fresno, CA; 184 Santa Barbara, CA; 188 Salinas, CA; 423 El Paso de Robles (Paso Robles)-Atascadero, CA; 162 Visalia, CA; 471 Delano, CA; 289 El Centro-Calexico, CA; 300 Turlock, 

CA; 103 Oxnard, CA; 238 Yuma, AZ-CA; 0 California Non-UZA

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Years¹

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

84.5%

5.2%

8.4%

0.7%

1.3%
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